OP \$65.00 4251109

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM496100

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edifire LLC		10/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMR LLC	
Street Address:	245 Summer Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4251109	ANY-TO-ANY	
Registration Number:	4273754	VIDTEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178508876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-292-3021

Email: thomas.barry@fmr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Barry
Address Line 1: 900 Salem Street

Address Line 2: OT1N3

Address Line 4: Smithfield, RHODE ISLAND 02917

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Barry
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Barry/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 2018_10_30_07_19_20#page1.tif source=Assignment 2018_10_30_07_19_20#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006470 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edifire LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 245 Summer Street, Boston Massachusetts 02210 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS (hereineafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, FMR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 245 Summer Street, Boston Massachusetts 02210 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business with which said TRADEMARKS are associated, and the issued U.S. registrations for said TRADEMARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the goodwill of the business with which such TRADEMARKSmark is associated.

Hate: October 29, 2018

Edifire LLC

Name: Peter D. Stahl

Position: Secretary

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION #	REGISTRATION DATE
ANY-TO-ANY	4251109	November 27, 2012
VIDTEL	4273754	January 15, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006470 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 10/31/2018